

SC 191/2025
STATE Vs. HARSH AND ORS
FIR No. 183/2022
PS- (Jaitpur)

16.04.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Swaran Singh, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.
Both accused persons Harsh and Ashok are absent.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the point
of charge.

An application regarding exemption from personal
appearances has been filed on behalf of accused persons Harsh
and Ashok on the ground that accused Harsh is in JC in some
other case i.e. FIR No. 232/2025, PS Jaitpur, and accused Ashok
has been suffering from fever, therefore, they are not present
before the court today.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

At request of learned counsel for accused persons,
be listed again for **arguments on the point of charge** on
07.05.2025.

Also, **issue production warrant against accused
Harsh in case FIR No. 232/2025, PS Jaitpur**, for the next date
of hearing.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /16.04.2025