

SC 191/2025  
STATE Vs. HARSH AND ORS  
FIR NO.183/2022  
PS Jaitpur

01.09.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Harsh is on court bail in person.  
Accused Ashok Kumar is absent.  
Sh. Swaran Singh, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

Today the matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.

An application for exemption has been filed on behalf of accused Ashok on the ground that he fell down from stairs and got injury in his right leg.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Ld. Counsel for accused persons requested for adjournment on the ground that he is not prepared today for the arguments on the point of charge.

At request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons, **put up again for arguments on the point of charge on 06.01.2026.**

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)**  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /01.09.2025