

SC 191/2025
STATE Vs. HARSH AND ORS
FIR No. 183/2022
PS Jaitpur

23.01.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Harsh is on court bail in person.
Accused Ashok Kumar is absent.
Sh. Swaran Singh, Ld. Counsel for both the accused
persons.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

No PW is present today.

As per report on summons, PW Niranjan has left the
address available on record 2-3 years ago.

Issue fresh summons to PW Niranjan through DCP
concerned for NDOH.

Let **IO SI Satynarayan, ASI Krishan Kumar and ASI
Gulzar Ahmad and MHC (M) along with case property** be
summoned for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on 03.02.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /23.01.2026