

SC 191/2025
STATE Vs. HARSH AND ORS
FIR No.183/2022
PS Jaitpur

03.02.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are on court bail in person.
Sh. Swaran Singh, Ld. Counsel for both accused
person.
PW ASI Krishan Kumar in person.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

As per report on summons issued to PW Niranjan through DCP received back with the report that he has left the address available on record 2-3 years ago to some unknown place and he is untraceable.

In view of the above, PW Niranjan is dropped from the list of witnesses.

PW 4 ASI Krishan Kumar is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let **PW SI Satyanaran and PW ASI Krishan Kumar** be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **16.02.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /03.02.2026