

SC 191/2025
STATE Vs. HARSH AND ORS
FIR No. 183/2022
PS- (Jaitpur)

16.02.2026

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Swaran Singh, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons along with both accused persons.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

No PW is present today.

The Naib Court of this court informs that PW/SI Satnarayan has been deployed in the arrangement duty for AI Summit and therefore, he is unable to appear before this court today.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Issue fresh summons to PW/SI Satnarayan, PW/ASI Krishan Kumar & MHC(M) with case property through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter again for PE on **27.02.2026**.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /16.02.2026**